
!.

!.

!.







 

 
 

































 















 












Crocker

Clark County
Day County

")55

")55

")3

")2

")42

")24

")52

")22

")3

41
9th

 A
ve

Cottonwood
Lake

Mallard
Slough

Lone
Tree
Lake

Reid Lake

Sweetwater
Lake

Baileys
Lake

Round
Lake

Twin
Sloughs

¬«20 1 2

3 4

7

12

13
14

15
16

17

19 21

23
25

28
51

52

53 54 55

69
71

72

77

86
8788

89 90

91
92

93
94

95
96

99100

101102

155158

166

177

178

179180181

182

184
185

186187

189190
191

192 194

197

198

204205

206

207

210

211

212

213
214

215
216 218

220

221
222

223
224

230

20

199

196

47
48

59

O

bkschreurs    Date: 9/20/2018Document Path: Z:\Clients\E_H\Geronimo\Crocker\PUC_Facility_Permit\Mapping\Phase_I\Figure_Phase_I_Project_Layout.mxd

 Primary Turbine Location
 Alternate Turbine Location
!. Permanent Met Tower
!. ADLS Tower

Project Area Boundary
Project Substation
O&M Facility
Interconnect Switchyard
Staging Area

Interconnection 345 kV
Transmission Line
Access Road
Alternate Access Road
Collection Line
Crane Path
Participating Landowner

0 1 20.5
Miles

Project Layout
Crocker Wind Farm

Clark County, SD
45.079602, -97.845696

Imagery Source: 2015 Color FSA
Data Source: Geronimo Energy, US Census, SD DOT

Clark
County

South Dakota

Note: Turbine numbering is not sequential.

FARM 

------Clark County, SD 



!.

!.

 

 









 
















 






 











 















 




 












Clark County
Day County

Mallard
Slough

Lone
Tree
Lake

Twin
Sloughs

41
9th

 A
ve

¬«20
1 2

3 4

7

12

13
14

15

16

17

19
21

23

25

28

51

52

69

71

77

86
87

88

89
90

91

92

93

94

95
96

155158

166

185

186
187

189190
191

192 194

197

198

204205

206

207

210

211

212

215

216
218

220

221

222

230

20

199

196

47

48

O

bkschreurs    Date: 9/21/2018Document Path: Z:\Clients\E_H\Geronimo\Crocker\PUC_Facility_Permit\Mapping\Phase_I\Figure_Phase_I_Project_Layout_Detailed.mxd

 Primary Turbine Location
 Alternate Turbine Location

Project Area Boundary
!. Permanent Met Tower
!. ADLS Tower

Project Substation
O&M Facility
Interconnect Switchyard
Staging Area

Interconnection 345 kV
Transmission Line
Access Road
Alternate Access Road
Collection Line
Crane Path
Participating Landowner

0 0.5 10.25
Miles

Project Layout Map Series
Crocker Wind Farm

Clark County, SD
Imagery Source: 2015 Color FSA
Data Source: Geronimo Energy, US Census, SD DOT Note: Turbine numbering is not sequential.

Page 1
Page 2

Page 3 Page 4

Page 1 of 4

.. 

II 
II 
II 
<1. --~ , ~~, 

---
_, --

---------



!.














 






Crocker

Clark County
Day County

Cottonwood
Lake

Twin
Sloughs

")55

")3

")42

")3

¬«20

166

177

178

179
180

181

182

184

185

186
187

223
224

47

48

O

bkschreurs    Date: 9/21/2018Document Path: Z:\Clients\E_H\Geronimo\Crocker\PUC_Facility_Permit\Mapping\Phase_I\Figure_Phase_I_Project_Layout_Detailed.mxd

 Primary Turbine Location
 Alternate Turbine Location

Project Area Boundary
!. Permanent Met Tower
!. ADLS Tower

Project Substation
O&M Facility
Interconnect Switchyard
Staging Area

Interconnection 345 kV
Transmission Line
Access Road
Alternate Access Road
Collection Line
Crane Path
Participating Landowner

0 0.5 10.25
Miles

Project Layout Map Series
Crocker Wind Farm

Clark County, SD
Imagery Source: 2015 Color FSA
Data Source: Geronimo Energy, US Census, SD DOT Note: Turbine numbering is not sequential.

Page 1
Page 2

Page 3 Page 4

Page 2 of 4

CROCKER 
.._._,,, WIND FARM - ·-----. -

--- ClarkCounty,SD 

A. 

• 



!.

!.




 









  











 







")24

41
9th

 A
ve

1517

19
21

23

25

28

51

52

53
54

55

69

71

72

86
87

88

99
100

101102

213 214

20

47

59

O

bkschreurs    Date: 9/21/2018Document Path: Z:\Clients\E_H\Geronimo\Crocker\PUC_Facility_Permit\Mapping\Phase_I\Figure_Phase_I_Project_Layout_Detailed.mxd

 Primary Turbine Location
 Alternate Turbine Location

Project Area Boundary
!. Permanent Met Tower
!. ADLS Tower

Project Substation
O&M Facility
Interconnect Switchyard
Staging Area

Interconnection 345 kV
Transmission Line
Access Road
Alternate Access Road
Collection Line
Crane Path
Participating Landowner

0 0.5 10.25
Miles

Project Layout Map Series
Crocker Wind Farm

Clark County, SD
Imagery Source: 2015 Color FSA
Data Source: Geronimo Energy, US Census, SD DOT Note: Turbine numbering is not sequential.

Page 1
Page 2

Page 3 Page 4

Page 3 of 4

.. 

CROCKER 
WIND FARM 

------Clark County, SD 

A. 

• 

-------• 








Reid Lake

Baileys
Lake

Round
Lake

")55

")3

")2

")52

")22

47

48

59

O

bkschreurs    Date: 9/21/2018Document Path: Z:\Clients\E_H\Geronimo\Crocker\PUC_Facility_Permit\Mapping\Phase_I\Figure_Phase_I_Project_Layout_Detailed.mxd

 Primary Turbine Location
 Alternate Turbine Location

Project Area Boundary
!. Permanent Met Tower
!. ADLS Tower

Project Substation
O&M Facility
Interconnect Switchyard
Staging Area

Interconnection 345 kV
Transmission Line
Access Road
Alternate Access Road
Collection Line
Crane Path
Participating Landowner

0 0.5 10.25
Miles

Project Layout Map Series
Crocker Wind Farm

Clark County, SD
Imagery Source: 2015 Color FSA
Data Source: Geronimo Energy, US Census, SD DOT Note: Turbine numbering is not sequential.

Page 1
Page 2

Page 3 Page 4

Page 4 of 4

CROCKER 
.._._,,, WIND FARM - ·-----. -

--- ClarkCounty,SD 

A. 

• 


